
Subject: 

In continuation to Government Order No.59-Edu of 2021 dated 15-03 
021, sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of Lecturers as Sr.Lecturers 
datailed in AnneXure - "A' ) from the Ladakh UT who were eligible for placement as 

enior Lecturers +2 Sch0ols before apportionment of the man power among the UT of 

Iadakh and UT of JK. The placement of the Lecturers mentioned in the Annexure-'A' 

this order will be effective from 15-03-2021 with two advance increments as has been 
the Annexure- 'A' 

awarded to their other counterparts. Further, the officers detailed 

shall be without prejudice to the seniority of others and also subject to the superior 

laims of others and outcome of court case(s), if any. 

Copy to the: 

Placement of Lecturers as Senior Lecturers 

The benefit in respect in the Lecturers placed as Senior Lecturers shall be 

released by the DDOs concerned only after obtaining Work Conduct and Integrity 

Certificates. 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department 
Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu. 

Government Order No: 67 -Edu of 2022 
D a t e d: ) 02-2022 

No. Edu-HRM/90/2021-01 

Further, they shall continue to function at their present place of posting(s). 

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

5 

3. Director, SCERT. 

6. 

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 

2. Director, School Education, 
Jammu/Kashmir. 

4. Project Director, 
SAMAGRA Shiksha. 

Principal Secretary to Government 
Dated:- | -02-2022 

Sd/ 
(B.K Singh) 

OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon 'ble Lt. Governor for information of Hon'ble Advisor 

All Chief 
Education Offcers. 

7 PA to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department. 

8. /c Website, School 
Education 

Department. 

9. 
Government Order 

file/Monday return (w.3.s,c) 

(Naseer Ahmad Wani) JKAS 

Additional Secretary to Government 



21-05-99 

17-10-08 

20 

855 

TSERING YANGZOM 

01-01-76 

ST 

POL. SCIENCE 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS TEMISGAM 

22-03-03 

07-08-08 

19 

787 

SONAM RINCHEN 

ST 

09-05-77 

COMMERCE 

M. 
Com., 

B. 
Ed. 

HSS SUMOOR 

18 

24-07-08 

775 

24-07-08 

STANEEN CHOSDAK 

ST 

|ZOOLOGY 

HSS SASPOL 

14-08-80 

M.Sc., B. Ed. 

17 

24-07-08 

24-07-08 

774 

PADMA WANGCHOK 

ST 

ZOOLOGY 

M.Sc., 

B. 
Ed., 

SET. 

HSS CHUCHOT SHAMA 

28-12-81 

16 

773 

07-05-00 

24-07-08 

TSEWANG DORJI 

ST 

M.Sc., B. Ed. 

HSS (GIRLS) LEH 

16-04-73 

ZOOLOGY 

15 

768 

24-07-08 

24-07-08 

MOHD ISHAQ 

ST 

ZOOLOGY 

M.Sc., M. Ed. 

BHSS KARGIL 

05-11-76 

14 

612 SHAMASU DIN 

11-07-08 

11-07-08 

ST 

URDU 

M.A., B. Ed. 

GHSS KARGIL 

10-08-68 

13 

511 

01-07-08 

01-07-08 

RINCHEN DOLMA 

ST 

CHEMISTRY 

|M.Sc., B. Ed. 

HSS KHALTSI 

01-02-8O 

12 

467 THINLESS ANGMO 

ST 

M.Sc., B. Ed. 

26-03-03 

01-07-08 

CHEMISTRY 

HSS (BOYS) LEH 

10-08-75 

11 

383 

RINCHEN ANGMO 

25-06-08 

ST 

POL. SCIENCE 

M. 

DIET LEH 

16-01-77 

25-06-08 

10 

379 

TSERING WANGDUS 

ST 

25-06-08 

POL. SCIENCE 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS TURTUK 

18-01-77 

25-06-08 

9 

282 

TASHI GYALTHYN 

ST 

25-06-08 

ENGLISH 

M. Phill 

HSS CHIKTAN 

27-01-76 

28-05-08 

159 

DISKIT DOLMA 

ST 

ENGLISH 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS SUMOOR 

15-05-75 

22-05-08 

22-05-08 

7 

158 PHUNTSOK DOLMA 

ST 

ENGLISH 

|M.A., B.Ed. 

HSS (BOYS) LEH 

21-10-78 

22-05-08 

22-05-08 

157 

KACHO HASSAN KHAN 

ST 

ENGLISH 

M.A. 

HSS 

21-06-75 

22-05-08 

22-05-08 

5 

156 SABIHA SAIF 

ST 

ENGLISH 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS DISKIT 

10-04-78 

22-05-08 

22-05-08 

4 

155 

SOHAIL KHAN 

ST 

ENGLISH 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS SAKTI 

14-08-77 

22-05-08 

22-05-08 

3 

75 

SYED 

KAMAL 

UD 

DIN 

ST 

ECONOMICS 

M.A., B.Ed. 

HSS 

01-06-75 

26-11-95 

13-05-08 

2 

74 

SONAM ANGCHUK 

ST 

ENGLISH 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS SASPOL 

23-03-73 

29-09-95 

13-05-08 

1 

61 

SONAM RINCHAN 

ST 

ENGLISH 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS CHUCHOT SHAMA 

10-06-64 

11-12-85 

13-05-08 

NO. 

NO. 

S. 

Snty. 

NAME 

CATEGORY 

SUBJECT 

QUALIFICATION 

PLACE OF POSTING 

DATE OF BIRTH 

APPOINTMENT DATE OF 1st 

CADRE 

APPOINTMENT IN THE 
REGULARIZATION/ 

DATE OF 

ANNEXURE-Ato 

Government 

Order 

No. 

5t 

-Edu 

of 

2022 

Dated 

W -0Z-202 

Phill, 

B.Ed. 

TRESPONE TRESPONE 



HS$ CHUCHOT SHAMA 

10-10-72 

07-08-06 

20-03-10 

43 

M.A., B. Ed. 

1622 PALDAN DORJAY 

ST 

ECONOMICS 

15-11-78 

HSS SASPOL 

20-03-03 

20-03-10 

42 

1621 MOHD SHARIF 

ST 

M.A., B, Ed. 

ECONOMICS 

DIET KARGIL 

03-03-80 

18-03-10 

18-03-10 

41 

1602 |ZENAB BI 

M.A., B. Ed. 

ENGLISH 

12-04-79 

HSS (GIRLS) LEH 

04-08-06 

18-03-10 

40 

1600 PADMA DOLKAR 

ST 

M.A., B. Ed. 

ENGLISH 

13-06-83 

HSS BOGDANG 

12-03-10 

12-03-10 

39 

1473 KUNZES DOLMA 

ST 

M.SC., B. Ed. 

BOTANY 

01-01-82 

GHSS KARGIL 

12-03-10 

12-03-10 

38 

M.Sc. 

1468 MOHD HUSSAIN 

ST 

BOTANY 

24-12-82 

24-11-09 

24-11-09 

DIET LEH 

37 

1386 

TSERING PALJORE 

M.Sc., B. Ed. 

ST 

GEOGRAPHY 

19-09-81 

16-11-09 

16-11-09 

HSS SKURBACHAN 

36 

1363 

PADMA CHONZOM 

ST 

GEOGRAPHY 

M.A., B. Ed. 

05-06-71 

HSS SUMOOR 

27-03-03 

05-03-09 

35 

1277 

DORJE WANGCHOK 

ST 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

MCA., MBA 

12-11-74 

GHSS KARGIL 

02-03-09 

02-03-09 

34 

1253 

MOHD HUSSAIN 

ST 

MATHEMATICS 

M.A. 

03-04-77 

31-01-03 

HSS (GIRLS) LEH 

02-03-09 

33 

1252 RINCHEN DOLMA 

ST 

MATHEMATICS 

M.Sc., B. Ed. 

26-03-74 

08-07-00 

HSS (BOYS) LEH 

02-03-09 

32 

1251 

MOROP TSEWANG 

ST 

MATHEMATICS 

M.SC.. B. Ed. 

12-04-67 

01-06-99 

02-03-09 

HSS CHUCHOT SHAMA 

31 

1250TSERING MOTOP 

S 

MATHEMATICS 

M.Sc., B. Ed. 

17-03-76 

02-03-09 

HSS 

02-03-09 

30 

1235 TSEWANG THARCHEN 

ST 

MATHEMATICS 

M.Sc., B. Ed. 

15-03-79 

24-02-09 

24-02-09 

29 

1129RIGZIN YANGDON 

HSS SHARGOLE 

ST 

BOTANY 

M.Sc. 

03-02-74 

24-02-09 

24-02-09 

28 

1127 RIGZEN NAMGAIL 

|HSS TANGTSE 

ST 

BOTANY 

|M.Sc. 

02-12-75 

28-01-09 

27 

1038PHUNTSOG LAMO 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS SAKTI 

28-01-09 

ST 

ECONOMICS 

10-04-80 

21-01-09 

21-01-09 

26 

1031 WANGDUS DORJEY 

HSS DESKIT 

ST 

ECONOMICS 

M.A. 

25 

1030 NIYAZ ALI 

ST 

ECONOMICS 

M.A. 

01-04-80 

21-01-09 

21-01-09 

BHSS AKCHAMAL 

24 

1027 

MOHD 

HUSSAIN 

SHABANI 

ST 

ECONOMICS 

M.A. 

GHSS KARGIL 

25-11-75 

21-01-09 

21-01-09 

MUZAFAR ALI 

23 

953 

ST 

EDUCATION 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS TRESPONE 

09-04-70 

18-10-08 

18-10-08 

949 

CHETAN DOLKAR 

AM DOLMA 

ST 

EDUCATION 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS SAKTI 

03-01-76 

27-03-03 

18-10-08 

POL. 

SCIENCE 

M.A. 

B. Ed. 

HSS SKURBACHAN 

01-01-73 

27-03-03 

1710-05 

SKURBACHAN 



ADDITIONAL 

SECRETARY 

TO 
GOVT. 

C 

50 

1774 STANZIN DORJEY 

ST 

HISTORY 

49 

1773 STANZIN LAMO 

M.A., B. Ed. 

HSS TANGTSE 

13-02-79 

ST 

HISTORY 

15-04-10 

|M.A., B. Ed. 

15-04-10 

48 

1771 SONAM DORJEY 

HSS SAKTI 

ST 

23-05-80 

HISTORY 

15-04-10 

M.A., B. Ed. 

15-04-10 

47 

1690TSERING ANGMO 

|HSS (GIRLS) LEH 

ST 

20-08-80 

HISTORY 

15-04-10 

M.A., B. Ed. 

15-04-10 

46 

1689 SKALZANG DOLMA 

HSS (BOYS) LEH 

ST 

ENGLISH 

10-11-75 

29-03-03 

M.A., B. Ed. 

15-04-10 

45 

1688 TUNDOP DORJAY 

DIET LEH 

ST 

sTATISTICS 

15-09-83 

03-04-10 

|M.A., B. Ed. 

03-04-10 

MOHD ALI 

BHSS KARGIL 

EGONOMICa 

M.A. 

01-04-79 

31-03-10 

31-03-10 
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